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PROJECT TEAM INFORMATION  
Division or Department Contact Telephone Fax 
OWNER    
CATAWBA COUNTY –  
CORE DESIGN TEAM 
Catawba County Government Center 
100-A Southwest Blvd   PO Box 389 
Newton, NC 28658 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
USER GROUP DESIGN TEAM 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Rodney Miller 
  Co-Project Manager 
  County Finance Director 
   rmiller@catawbacountync.gov 
 
Debbie Anderson 
  Co-Project Manager 
  County Purchasing Manager 
  danderson@catawbacountync.gov 
 
Tammy Austin 
  Project Administrator 
  taustin@catawbacountync.gov  
 
John Cameron 
  Construction Manager 
  jcameron@catawbacountync.gov 
  
Randy Cress 
  Chief Information Officer 
   rcress@catawbacountync.gov 
 
Bryan Blanton 
  Emergency Services Director 
  bblanton@catawbacountync.gov 
 
 
 
 
The Honorable Timothy S. Kincaid 
  Senior Resident Superior Court Judge    
  timothy.s.kincaid@nccourts.org 
 
 The Honorable Nathaniel J. Poovey 
  Resident Superior Court Judge  
  nathaniel.j.poovey@nccourts.org 
 
Judy Sherrill  
  Court Trial Court Coordinator  
  judy.h.sherrill@nccourts.org 
 
The Honorable Robert M. Brady   
  Chief District Court Judge 
  robert.m.brady@nccourts.org 
 
The Honorable Burford A. Cherry   
  District Court Judge 
  1000yd@charter.net 
 
 
 

 
 
828/ 465-8215 
cell 828/ 312-0629 
 
 
828/ 465-8224 
cell 828/ 446-5068 
 
 
828/ 466-7288 
cell 828/ 312-9227 
 
 
828/ 466-7279 
Cell 828/320-2484 
 
 
 
828/ 465-8497 
 
 
 
828/ 465-8233 
 
 
 
 
 
828/ 695-6116 
 
 
 
828/ 695-6116 
 
 
 
828/ 695-6116 
 
 
828/ 851-6146 cell 
 
 
 
828/ 322-5508 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
828/ 465-8298 
 
 
 
828/ 465-8477 
 
 
 
828/ 465-8477 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
828/ 465-8474 
 
 
 
828/ 464-4820 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
828/ 267-2999 
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The Honorable Gregory Hayes 
  greghayes@charter.net  
 
The Honorable B.J. Mullinax, Jr. 
  Robert.a.mullinax@nccourts.org  
 
Gary Corne, Esquire 
  popcorn@charter.net 
 
Michael Thomas, Esquire 
  mthomas@phd-law.com 
 
Chief Coy Reid 
  Sheriff Department 
  coy@catawbacountync.gov 
 
Captain Bob Riley 
  Jail 
  bobr@catawbacountync.gov 
 
 Al Jean Bogle 
  Clerk of Court 
  al.jean.bogle@nccourts.org 
   
Jerry Boggs 
  Telecommunications Administrator 
  jerryb@catawbacountync.gov 
 
Donna Spencer 
  Register of Deeds 
  dspencer@catawbacountync.gov 
 
Brandi Tolbert 
  Trial Court Coordinator 
  brandi.tolbert@nccourts.org 
 
Pam Knuckles 
  Director of Court Services 
 pamknuckles@catawbacountync.org 
 
Tammy H. West 
  Administrative Assistant 
  Tammy.H.West@nccourts.org 
Eric Farr 
  Chief Legal Assistant 
  Donald.E.Farr@nccourts.org 
 
Bob Shoemaker 
  Community Corrections 
  sbn01@doc.state.nc.us 
 
Kevin Miller 
   Community Corrections 
 
Gary R. Miller 
NCAOC Telecommunications Mgr. 
Gary.Miller@aoc.nccourts.org 
 
 

828/328-5521 
Cell 828/302-5044 
 
 
 
 
828/ 464-2371 
 
 
828/ 322-7741  
x 215 
 
 
828/ 465-8304 
 
 
828/ 464-5241 
 
 
 
828/ 695-6290 
 
 

 
828/ 465-8330 
 
 
 
828/ 465-1573 
 
 
 
 
828/ 310-7879 
828/ 403-1427 cell 
 
 
828/ 695-6236 
 
 
 
828/ 695-6100 
 
828-695-6100 
 
828/327-4670 
 
 
828/438-6012 
 
 
919-890-2010 
 
 
919-890-2003 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
828/ 465-5422 
 
 
828/ 322-9340 
 
 
 
828/ 465-8471 
 
 
828/ 465-8942 
 
 
 
828-695-6101 
 
 

 
828/ 465-8394 
 
 
 
828/ 465-1911 
 
 
 
 
828/ 757-8684 
 
 
 
828-695-6101 
 
 
 
828-695-6101 
 
828-695-6101 
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NC Courts Consultants 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Jim Bryan 
Telecommunications Analyst 
Jim.Bryan@aoc.nccourts.org 
 
Terry English 
DCS Supervisor 
Terry.English@aocnccourts.org 
 
 
   

 
919-890-2407 
 
 

County Consultants 
 
Winbourne & Costas, Inc 
1411 K Street, NW, Suite 200 
Washington, D.C.  20005 

 
 
Alan Kruml 
Director of Public Safety  Technology 
 akruml@w-llc.com 
 
 
Charles Coffee 
Senior Electrical Engineer 
ccoffee@w-llc.com 
 
Marie Copa 
Senior Manager 
mcopa@w-llc.com 
 
 

 
 
 
cell 703-774-7854  
 
 
 
cell 540-222-1155 
 
 
 
cell 210-383-9058 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
703/935-1147 
 
 
 
703-935-1147 

 
 
PROJECT TEAM INFORMATION – ARCHITECT DESIGN CONSULTING GROUPS 
Division or Department Contact Telephone Fax 
HOK 
Hellmuth, Obata & Kassabaum, PC 
Canal House 3223 Grace Street, NW 
Washington, DC20007 
202/ 339-8700 (Main) 
202/ 339-8800 (Fax) 

 
Jim Kessler, AIA 
    HOK Project Principal 
    jim.kessler@hok.com 
 
Scott Hemlock, AIA 
   HOK Project Manager 
   scott.hemlock@hok.com 
 
Duncan Lyons, AIA 
   HOK Project Designer 
   duncan.lyons@hok.com 
 
 
 

 
 
202/ 944-1544 
cell 202/ 716-2736 
 
 
202/ 339-8858 
cell 703/ 989-2233 
 
202/ 944-1529 
 
 
 

 
 
202/ 339-8800 
 
 
 
202/ 339-8800 
 
 
202/ 339-8800 
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Division or Department Contact Telephone Fax 
CIVIL ENGINEERING / 
LANDSCAPE 

   

McGill Associates, PA 
1240 19th Street Lane NW 
Hickory, NC 28601 
828/ 328-2024 (Main) 
828/ 328-3870 (Fax) 
 
PO Box 1136 
Hickory, NC 28601 
 
 
 
 
 

Doug Chapman, PE 
   Site Engineering  
doug.chapman@mcgillengineers.com 
 
 
 
 
Shad Walters, PE 
    Project Manager 
shad.walters@mcgillengineers.com 
 

 
828/ 328-2024 
x228 
cell 828/ 217-3609 
 
 
 
828-328-2024  
Cell 828-234-2428 

 
828/ 328-3870 
 
 
 
 
 
828-328-3870 

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING    
Little  
5815 Westpark Drive 
Charlotte, NC  28217 
704/ 525-6350 (Main) 
704/ 561-8700 (Fax) 
 

Phillip Ritchie, PE 
    Structural Engineer 
    pritchie@littleonline.com 
 
 
 
 

 
704/ 561.7405 
 
 
 
 

 
704/ 561.8700 
 
 
 
 

MECHANICAL, PLUMBING &  
FIRE PROTECTION  
ENGINEERING 

   

 
 
McKnight Smith Ward Griffin  
4223 South Blvd 
Charlotte, NC 
704/ 527-2112 (Main) 
704/ 527-1315 (Fax) 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Mike Ward, PE 
   MP&FP Engineer of Record 
   mward@mswg.com 
 
Craig Champion, PE 
   MP&FP Project Manger 
   cchampion@mswg.com 
 
Dustin Carter, PE 
   HVAC Design Engineer 
   dcarter@mswg.com 
 
Danny Turner 
   Plumbing & Fire Protection 
   dturner@mswg.com 
 
 

 
 
704/ 527.2112 ext 
153 
 
 
704/ 527.2112 ext 
154 
 
 
704/ 527.2112 ext 
140 
 
 
704/ 527.2112 ext 
155 

 
 
704/ 527-1315 

ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING     
Little  
5815 Westpark Drive 
Charlotte, NC  28217 
704/ 525-6350 (Main) 
704/ 561-8700 (Fax) 
 
 
 

Dale V. Thompson, PE 
    Electrical Engineer        
dvthompson@littleonline.com 
 
 
 
 

 
704/ 561.3208 
 
 
 

 
704/ 561.8700 
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COST ESTIMATING    
Harris & Associates 
106 Assembly Drive 
Piedmont, SC 29673  
 
Mailing address:  
PMB #14 
3504 Earle E. Morris Jr. Highway 
Greenville, SC 29611 
 

Rocky Harris 
rocky@harriscost.com 
 
Kaye Smith 
kaye@harriscost.com 
 

704/ 525-6350 
 
 
704/ 525-6350 

704/ 561-8700 
 
 
704/ 561-8700 

CODE CONSULTING    
ARUP 
1120 Connecticut Avenue, NW Suite 
200 
Washington, DC 20036 
 
 
 
 

Ray Grill, PE, FSFPE 
 
 

202/ 729-8230 
 
 

202/ 223-3103 
 
 

 
PROJECT TEAM INFORMATION – CONTRACTORS 
Division or Department Contact Telephone Fax 
CONSTRUCTION     
 
Hickory Construction Company 
1728 9th Ave NW 
Hickory NC  28601 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Aaron Beam 
 Project Manager 
 

 
828-322-9234 
Cell 828-312-8518 

 
828-322-5138 
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